REPUBLIC OF KOREA

(A)
ITEM (B)
NUMBER PRODUCT
1. Winter outerwear
garments
2. Trousers, shorts,
overalls and
coveralls

3. Shirts, tailored-
collar MB

4, Shirts, blouses,
T-shirts, sweat-
shirts

a. .of which blouses
and shirts WG
and shirts,

-other MB

5. Sweaters, pullovers
: and cardigans

a. of which sweaters,
pullovers and
cardigans MB

6. Sleepwear and
bathrobes

7. Dresses and skirts,
suits, co-ordinates
and outerwear sets

a. of which dresses
and skirts WG

(C)
RESTRAINT
LEVEL

2,070,258

2,250,000

4,739,385

8,900,000

4,628,500

8,500,000
2,158,000

179,545

800,000

200,000

(D)
GROWTH

1.2%

A%

1.2%

3%

3%

1.2%

1.2%

6%

6%

6%

ANNEX I: RESTRAINT LEVELS
(F)
(E) CARRYOVER/
SWING BORROW FORWARD

2% 2(1)%
5% 10(5)%
2% 2(1)%
5% 10(5)%
5% 10(5)%
2% 2(1)%
2% 2(1)%
5% 1 10(5)%
5% 10(5)%
5% 10(5)%
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(6)
COMBINED
FLEXIBILITY

3.5%

11%

3.5%

11%

11%

3.5%

3.5%

113

113

11%

(H)
CONVERSIO
FACTOR (M“)

3.50

1.90

2.10

1.70

1.70
1.40
©1.40

3.40

3.80

3.80
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