ANNEX I: RESTRAINT LEVELS

			-				
REPUBL	JC OF KOREA						
(A) ITEM NUMBER	(B) Product	(C) Restraint Level	(D) GROWTH	(E) Swing	(F) CARRYOVER/ BORROW FORWARD	(G) COMBINED FLEXIBILITY	(H) CONVERSION FACTOR (M ²)
1.	Winter outerwear garments	2,070,258	1.2%	2%	2(1)%	3.5%	3.50
2.	Trousers, shorts, overalls and coveralls	2,250,000	48	5%	10(5)%	11%	1.90
3.	Shirts, tailored- collar MB	4,739,385	1.2%	2%	2(1)%	3.5%	2.10
4.	Shirts, blouses, T-shirts, sweat- shirts	8,900,000	38	5%	10 (5) %	11%	1.70
	a. of which blouses and shirts WG and shirts, other MB	4,628,500	3%	5%	10(5)%	11%	1.70
5.	Sweaters, pullovers and cardigans	8,500,000	1.2%	28	2(1)%	3.5%	1.40
	a. of which sweaters, pullovers and cardigans MB	2,158,000	1.2%	28	2(1)%	3.5%	1.40
6.	Sleepwear and bathrobes	179,545	6%	5%	10(5)%	11%	3.40
7.	Dresses and skirts, suits, co-ordinates and outerwear sets	800,000	6%	5%	10(5)%	11%	3.80
	a. of which dresses and skirts WG	200,000	6%	5%	10(5)%	11%	3.80

. .